IMPPUMPS | Technical Data 2023
TECHNICAL DATA
IN-LINE PUMPS
2 IMPPUMPS | Technical data 2023
GENERAL INFORMATION
ALL PRODUCTS AND COMPONENTS ARE MANUFACTURED FROM ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY MATERIALS.
UPON DISPOSAL INTERNAL ENVIRONMENTAL REGULATION MUST BE CONSIDERED.

regulations)
YES (in accordance with local laws and
regulations)
CLIMATE APPLIANCES YES YES
INDUSTRY YES YES
PROCESS TECHNIQUE YES YES
CONDENSATION YES YES
SALT WATER NO NO
MATERIALS CL/ECL CLD/ECLD
HYDRAULIC CASING CAST IRON CAST IRON
IMPELLER CAST IRON CAST IRON
SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL STAINLESS STEEL
MECHANICAL SEAL STANDARD AQ1EGG AQ1EGG
Technical data
CL 2 poles DN 40F
979527377 CL 40-175/2/1.5S 1,5 3,2
H
 [m
]
16,5 16,4 16,3 16,1 15,8 15,5 15,2 14,2 12,8 10,9 8,4 5,1
979522075 CL 40-240/2/2.2K 2,2 4,5 23,3 23,1 22,9 22,6 22,3 21,9 21,4
979522076 CL 40-300/2/3.0K 3,0 5,9 29,4 29,3 29,1 28,8 28,6 28,3 27,9 27,0 25,8 24,3 22,4 20,1
979522077 CL 40-360/2/4.0K 4,0 7,6 34,7 34,6 34,4 34,2 33,9 33,6 33,2 32,4 31,3 30,0 28,3 26,4 21,5
979526521 CL 40-430/2/4.0K 4,0 7,6 42,9 42,6 42,3 42,0 41,5 41,0 40,4
979522078 CL 40-430/2/5.5K 5,5 10,6 44,2 44,0 43,7 43,3 43,0 42,5 42,0 40,9 39,6 38,1 36,4 34,5 29,9 24,5
979526520 CL 40-530/2/5.5K 5,5 10,6 52,4 52,1 51,8 51,5 51,1 50,6 50,1 48,8
979522079 CL 40-530/2/7.5K 7,5 14,1 52,9 52,6 52,3 51,9 51,5 51,1 50,6 49,4 48,0 46,5 44,8 43,0 38,8 34,2
979526519 CL 40-630/2/7.5K 7,5 14,1 62,7 62,5 62,3 62,1 61,8 61,5 61,1 60,0
979522080 CL 40-630/2/11.0K 11,0 20,8 64,0 63,9 63,7 63,5 63,3 63,0 62,6 61,7 60,7 59,5 58,0 56,4 52,5 47,8
979527378 CL 40-835/2/11.0S 11,0 19,8 65,3 65,3 65,4 65,5 65,6 65,7 65,8 65,8 65,4 64,5 62,9 60,4 52,3 39,0
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]

H
 [m
]
13,6 13,3 12,9 11,9 10,7 9,0
979522030 CL 50-190/2/1.5K 1,5 3,1 17,3 17,0 16,7 15,9 14,9 13,6
979522032 CL 50-240/2/2.2K 2,2 4,4 21,3 21,1 20,8 20,2 19,3 18,2 16,8
979522033 CL 50-290/2/3.0K 3,0 5,8 26,8 26,6 26,5 26,0 25,4 24,6 23,6 22,3
979522034 CL 50-360/2/4.0K 4,0 7,5 34,2 34,0 33,8 33,2 32,6 31,8 30,9 29,8
979526524 CL 50-420/2/5.5K 5,5 10,6 45,1 45,0 44,9 44,6 44,1
979522036 CL 50-420/2/7.5K 7,5 14,1 45,3 45,3 45,2 45,0 44,6 44,1 43,5 42,8 40,9 38,5 35,5 31,9
979522035 CL 50-430/2/5.5K 5,5 10,6 41,4 41,3 41,1 40,6 40,1 39,5 38,7 37,8 35,5 32,5
979526523 CL 50-540/2/7.5K 7,5 14,1 54,4 54,3 54,3 54,0 53,7 53,2 52,7
979522037 CL 50-540/2/11.0K 11,0 20,1 55,5 55,4 55,4 55,1 54,8 54,4 53,8 53,2 51,5 49,3 46,5 43,1 39,0
979526522 CL 50-630/2/11.0K 11,0 20,0 64,4 64,4 64,4 64,3 64,0 63,6 63,0 62,3 60,4
979522038 CL 50-630/2/15.0K 15,0 27,1 65,0 65,0 65,0 64,9 64,7 64,3 63,8 63,1 61,5 59,3 56,6 53,4 49,7
979527379 CL 50-690/2/11.0S 11,0 19,8 68,2 68,3 68,3 68,4 68,3 68,1 67,3 65,7
979527380 CL 50-690/2/15.0S 15,0 26,7 68,2 68,2 68,3 68,3 68,1 67,9 67,5 67,0 65,6 63,4 60,4 56,6 51,7
979526527 CL 50-710/2/11.0K 11,0 20,0 70,2 70,1 70,1 69,8
979522039 CL 50-710/2/15.0K 15,0 27,7 71,0 70,9 70,8 70,5 70,1 69,5 68,8 68,0 66,1 63,7 60,9
979526526 CL 50-830/2/15.0K 15,0 27,7 79,2 79,1 79,0 78,8 78,5 78,0 77,4 76,6
979522040 CL 50-830/2/18.5K 18,5 33,9 79,9 79,8 79,6 79,4 79,0 78,5 77,9 77,3 75,7 73,7 71,2 68,2 64,7

979522062 CL 80-240/2/5.5K 5,5 10,6 24,2 23,9 23,4 22,9 22,2 21,3 18,6
979522063  CL 80-250/2/7.5K 7,5 14,1 26,1 25,9 25,7 25,3 24,9 24,4 22,9 20,8
979522064 CL 80-330/2/11.0K 11,0 20,1 31,6 31,6 31,4 31,3 31,0 30,7 29,7 28,2 26,0 23,1
979522065 CL 80-400/2/15.0K 15,0 27,1 39,7 39,6 39,5 39,4 39,3 39,1 38,3 37,2 35,6 33,4 30,4
979522066 CL 80-520/2/18.5K 18,5 33 49,2 49,2 49,1 49,0 48,7 48,4 47,3 45,6 43,3 40,4
979522067 CL 80-570/2/22.0K 22,0 39,4 54,1 54,1 54,1 54,0 53,9 53,6 52,8 51,3 49,2
979526530 CL 80-700/2/22.0K 22,0 39,7 64,0 63,9 63,8 63,6 63,5 63,3 62,7
979522068 CL 80-700/2/30.0K 30,0 54,5 64,7 64,7 64,7 64,7 64,6 64,5 64,0 63,1 61,7 59,7 57,0 53,5
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
30 36 42 48 54 60 75 90 105 120 135 150 165 180
CL 2 poles DN100F
979527381 CL 100-270/2/11.0S 11,0 19,8
H
 [m
]
26,2 25,9 25,5 24,4 23,0 21,4 19,6 17,7 15,6 13,3 11,0 8,5
979527382 CL 100-340/2/15.0S 15,0 26,7 32,6 32,4 32,1 31,1 30,1 28,8 27,3 25,7 23,9 22,0 19,8 17,5 15,1
979527324 CL 100-380/2/18.5S 18,5 33,4 37,4 37,2 36,9 36,1 35,2 34,2 33,0 31,6 30,0 28,3 26,4 24,2 21,9 19,4
979527383 CL 100-430/2/18.5S 18,5 33,4 42,3 42,1 41,9 41,3 40,5 39,4 38,2
979527384 CL 100-430/2/22.0S 22,0 38,7 42,1 42,0 41,8 41,3 40,5 39,5 38,2 36,7 34,8 32,6 30,0 27,0
979527385 CL 100-460/2/22.0S 22,0 40,1 46,3 46,2 46,1 45,6 44,9 44,0 42,9 41,6 40,1
979527386 CL 100-520/2/30.0S 30,0 52,9 51,9 51,8 51,8 51,5 51,0 50,2 49,2 48,0 46,4 44,5 42,2 39,5 36,4
979527387 CL 100-590/2/37.0S 37,0 65,2 59,1 59,1 59,1 58,9 58,6 58,2 57,4 56,4 55,1 53,4 51,4 48,9 46,0 42,5
979527388 CL 100-740/2/45.0S 45,0 80,3 74,7 74,8 74,8 74,6 74,2 73,3 72,0 70,1 67,6 64,3 60,2
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]

979522060 CL 80-180/2/3.0K 360 180 180 84 360 446 80 103 624 306 141 141 142 M12x35 16 81,0
979522061 CL 80-210/2/4.0K 360 180 180 72 372 465 80 103 640 306 168 168 142 M12x35 16 89,0
979522062 CL 80-240/2/5.5K 360 180 180 48 399 502 80 103 718 346 150 150 142 M12x35 16 118,0
979522063 CL 80-250/2/7.5K 440 220 220 88 486 589 80 111 725 371 171 150 170 M12x35 16 133,0
979522064 CL 80-330/2/11.0K 440 220 220 60 486 X 80 111 872 489 175 175 170 M12x35 16 188,0
979522065 CL 80-400/2/15.0K 440 220 220 60 486 X 80 111 872 489 175 175 170 M12x35 16 200,0
979522066 CL 80-520/2/18.5K 500 250 250 90 516 X 80 113 922 533 182 177 160 M12x35 16 235,0
979522067 CL 80-570/2/22.0K 500 250 250 70 532 X 80 113 944 554 182 177 160 M12x35 16 265,0
979526530 CL 80-700/2/22.0K 500 250 250 70 532 X 80 113 944 554 182 177 160 M12x35 16 266,0
979522068 CL 80-700/2/30.0K 500 250 250 50 568 X 80 113 1051 656 200 200 160 M12x25 16 323,0
Code Type H h1 h2 h3 HCL HECL DN a L l1 b1 b2 z v PN kg
Code Type H h1 h2 h3 HCL HECL DN a L l1 b1 b2 z v PN kg
18 IMPPUMPS | Technical data 2023
CL 4 poles DN40F
CL 4 poles - Q/H performance
979526541 CL 40-65/4/0.37S 0,37 1,2
H
 [m
]
6,6 6,6 6,6 6,5 6,4 6,3 6,1 5,9 5,6 5,2 4,7 3,5
979526542 CL 40-90/4/0.55S 0,55 1,2 9,2 9,2 9,2 9,1 9,0 8,7 8,4 8,0 7,4 6,8 6,0 4,2
979525265 CL 40-110/4/0.75K 0,75 1,7 11,1 11,1 11,0 10,9 10,7 10,5 10,3 10,0 9,6 9,2 8,8 7,7
979525266 CL 40-140/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 15,2 15,2 15,1 15,0 14,8 14,6 14,4 14,1 13,8 13,4 12,9 11,9 10,6
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
1,80 2,40 3 4,5 6 7,5 9 10,5 12 13,5 15 18 21 24
979526543 CL 50-50/4/0.37S 0,37 1,2
H
 [m
]
5,1 5,0 5,0 4,9 4,8 4,6 4,5 4,3 4,0 3,5 2,7 1,9
979526544 CL 50-65/4/0.55S 0,55 1,2 6,5 6,5 6,4 6,4 6,3 6,3 6,2 6,1 6,0 5,7 5,2 4,5 3,6
979526545 CL 50-70/4/0.55S 0,55 1,2 7,2 7,2 7,2 7,1 7,0 6,9 6,8 6,6 6,5 6,0 5,3 4,5
979527077 CL 50-75/4/0.55K 0,55 1,4 7,6 7,6 7,5 7,4 7,3 7,1 6,8 6,6 6,3 5,5 4,6 3,5 2,2
979526546 CL 50-85/4/0.75S 0,75 2,1 8,7 8,7 8,7 8,7 8,6 8,5 8,4 8,3 8,1 7,6 7,1 6,3 5,4 4,4
979527078 CL 50-90/4/0.75K 0,75 1,7 9,0 8,9 8,9 8,8 8,6 8,5 8,3 8,1 7,8 7,1 6,2 5,1 3,7
979526483 CL 50-110/4/0.75K 0,75 1,7 10,3 10,3 10,2 10,1 10,0 9,9 9,7 9,5 9,3
979526484 CL 50-110/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 10,6 10,6 10,5 10,5 10,4 10,3 10,1 9,9 9,7 9,2 8,4 7,5 6,4 4,9
979525270 CL 50-120/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 12,5 12,5 12,5 12,5 12,4 12,3 12,2 12,0 11,9 11,4 10,9 10,2 9,4

] 7,2 7,1 7,0 6,8 6,6 6,3 5,9 5,5 5,3 5,1 4,8 4,6 4,1 3,5
979525264 CL 32-100/4/0.37K 0,37 1,1 8,9 8,8 8,7 8,6 8,4 8,1 7,7 7,3 7,1 6,8 6,5 6,2 5,4 4,6
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8,5 9 9,5 10 11 12
19IMPPUMPS | Technical data 2023
CL 4 poles DN65F
979526485 CL 65-50/4/0.55K 0,55 1,4
H
 [m
]
4,8 4,7 4,6 4,4 4,3 3,9 3,4 2,8 2,1
979526548 CL 65-50/4/0.55S 0,55 1,2 4,8 4,7 4,7 4,7 4,6 4,5 4,3 4,2 3,9 3,6
979526549 CL 65-60/4/0.75S 0,75 2,1 6,1 6,1 6,1 6,1 6,0 6,0 5,9 5,7 5,5 5,3 4,5 3,5
979526486 CL 65-70/4/0.75K 0,75 1,7 6,8 6,8 6,7 6,7 6,6 6,3 5,9 5,4 4,8 3,9
979526487 CL 65-90/4/0.75K 0,75 1,7 9,8 9,8 9,7 9,7 9,6
979526488 CL 65-90/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 10,0 10,0 9,9 9,8 9,8 9,6 9,3 9,0 8,6 8,1 6,9 5,2
979526552 CL 65-105/4/1.5S 1,5 3,5 10,5 10,5 10,5 10,5 10,4 10,3 10,2 10,0 9,8 9,5 8,7 7,6 6,2
979525272 CL 65-110/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 10,4 10,3 10,3 10,2 10,1 9,9 9,6 9,3 8,9
979525273 CL 65-130/4/1.5K 1,5 3,2 11,8 11,7 11,7 11,7 11,6 11,4 11,2 10,9 10,5 9,9 8,6
979525274 CL 65-150/4/2.2K 2,2 4,6 14,7 14,7 14,6 14,6 14,5 14,4 14,2 13,9 13,6 13,2 12,1 10,6
979525275 CL 65-170/4/3.0K 3,0 6,2 16,1 16,1 16,1 16,0 16,0 15,9 15,7 15,5 15,2 14,8 13,7 12,2 10,2
979526553 CL 65-180/4/3.0S 3,0 6,2 18,5 18,5 18,5 18,5 18,5 18,3 18,1 17,8 17,4 16,9 15,4 13,4 10,6 7,1
979527389 CL 65-220/4/3.0S 3,0 7,1 22,1 22,1 22,1 22,1 22,1 22,1 22,0 21,9 21,6 21,3 20,2
979527390 CL 65-220/4/4.0S 4,0 8,3 22,3 22,3 22,3 22,3 22,2 22,2 22,0 21,8 21,5 21,1 20,0 18,4 16,3 13,5
979525276 CL 65-240/4/4.0K 4,0 8,2 22,5 22,5 22,4 22,3 22,3 22,1 21,8 21,6 21,2 20,8 19,8 18,6 17,1
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
9 10,5 12 13,5 15 18 21 24 27 30 36 42 48 54
CL 4 poles DN80F
979526554 CL 80-45/4/0.55S 0,55 1,2
H
 [m
]
4,2 4,1 4,0 3,9 3,8 3,7 3,4 3,0 2,5 1,8
979526555 CL 80-60/4/0.75S 0,75 2,1 5,4 5,4 5,3 5,2 5,1 5,0 4,7 4,3 3,8 3,2 2,4
979525277 CL 80-70/4/1.1K 1,1 2,4 6,7 6,7 6,6 6,6 6,5 6,4 6,1 5,7 5,2 4,6 3,9
979526467 CL 80-70/4/1.5K 1,5 3,2 7,0 6,9 6,8 6,8 6,7 6,6 6,3 6,0 5,5 5,0 4,4 2,3
979525278 CL 80-90/4/1.5K 1,5 3,2 8,6 8,6 8,5 8,5 8,4 8,3 8,2 7,9 7,6
979526468 CL 80-90/4/2.2K 2,2 4,6 8,5 8,5 8,4 8,4 8,3 8,2 8,1 7,8 7,5 7,0 6,5 4,4
979525279 CL 80-110/4/2.2K 2,2 4,6 9,6 9,6 9,5 9,5 9,4 9,3 9,2 9,0 8,7 8,3 7,8 6,2
979526556 CL 80-115/4/2.2S 2,2 5,0 11,5 11,5 11,5 11,4 11,4 11,3 11,0 10,7 10,2 9,5 8,7
979525286 CL 80-150/4/3.0K 3,0 6,2 14,5 14,4 14,4 14,3 14,3 14,2 14,0 13,7 13,3 12,8 12,3
979525287 CL 80-170/4/4.0K 4,0 8,2 15,9 15,9 15,8 15,8 15,8 15,7 15,5 15,3 15,0 14,6 14,2 12,7 11,5
979526557 CL 80-205/4/5.5S 5,5 11,2 21,2 21,2 21,3 21,3 21,2 21,2 20,9 20,5 19,8 18,9 17,8 13,5 9,4
979526558 CL 80-260/4/7.5S 7,5 15,4 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,3 26,2 26,0 25,7 25,1 24,4 23,4 20,1 16,9
979526559 CL 80-330/4/11.0S 11,0 21,3 33,4 33,5 33,5 33,5 33,5 33,5 33,4 33,2 32,8 32,4 31,7 29,3 26,9 19,9
979526560 CL 80-360/4/15.0S 15,0 29,4 36,6 36,6 36,6 36,6 36,7 36,7 36,6 36,5 36,3 36,0 35,5 33,5 31,5 25,0
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
15 18 21 24 27 30 36 42 48 54 60 75 85 105
20 IMPPUMPS | Technical data 2023
CL 4 poles DN100F
979525280 CL 100-70/4/1.5K 1,5 3,3
H
 [m
]
6,9 6,8 6,7 6,6 6,4 6,2 6,0 5,8
979525281 CL 100-90/4/2.2K 2,2 4,5 8,8 8,7 8,7 8,6 8,4 8,3 8,1 7,9 7,2 6,2 4,9
979526494 CL 100-110/4/2.2K 2,2 4,6 9,9 9,9 9,8 9,6 9,5 9,3 9,2 9,1
979525282 CL 100-110/4/3.0K 3,0 6,0 10,2 10,1 10,1 10,0 9,9 9,8 9,7 9,5 9,0 8,2 7,1 5,6
979526561 CL 100-130/4/4.0S 4,0 6,6 13,1 13,1 13,1 13,0 12,9 12,8 12,7 12,5 11,8 10,9 9,6 7,9
979526562 CL 100-145/4/4.0S 4,0 8,5 14,4 14,4 14,4 14,3 14,2 14,0 13,8 13,4 12,2 10,2
979526563 CL 100-175/4/5.5S 5,5 11,3 17,9 17,9 17,9 17,8 17,7 17,5 17,2 16,9 15,8 14,3 12,5 10,3
979526564 CL 100-220/4/7.5S 7,5 15,0 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,8 21,7 21,6 21,4 20,6 19,5 18,0 16,0 13,5
979526565 CL 100-250/4/11.0S 11,0 21,3 24,9 24,9 25,0 25,0 25,0 24,9 24,9 24,7 24,2 23,2 21,9 20,1 17,7 14,8
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
24 27 30 36 42 48 54 60 75 90 105 120 135 150
CL 4 poles DN125F
979526566 CL 125-150/4/5.5S 5,5 11,3
H
 [m
]
14,7 14,8 14,8 14,7 14,6 14,3 13,8 13,1 12,2 11,1 8,4
979526567 CL 125-180/4/7.5S 7,5 15,0 18,1 18,2 18,2 18,1 18,0 17,8 17,5 17,0 16,3 15,4 13,0 9,9
979526568 CL 125-225/4/11.0S 11,0 21,3 22,5 22,5 22,4 22,3 22,3 22,1 22,0 21,7 21,3 20,8 19,5 17,6
979526569 CL 125-285/4/15.0S 15,0 29,4 28,3 28,3 28,3 28,2 28,2 28,1 28,0 27,7 27,4 27,1 26,1 24,5 22,5 21,1
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]
Q [m³/h]
12 24 36 54 60 72 84 96 108 120 144 168 192 204
CL 4 poles DN150F
979526570 CL 150-140/4/11.0S 11,0 21,3
H
 [m
]
14,1 14,1 14,1 14,0 13,9 13,7 13,5 13,2 12,9 12,5 12,0 11,5 10,8
979526501 CL 150-180/4/15.0S 15,0 29,4 17,7 17,7 17,7 17,6 17,5 17,4 17,2 17,0 16,7 16,4 16,0 15,5 15,0 13,2
979526571 CL 150-210/4/15.0S 15,0 29,8 20,9 20,8 20,7 20,5 20,3 20,0 19,6 19,0 18,4 17,6 16,7 15,6 14,3
979526572 CL 150-250/4/18.5S 18,5 35,8 24,8 24,8 24,8 24,6 24,5 24,3 23,9 23,5 23,0 22,4 21,6 20,6 19,5
979526573 CL 150-275/4/22.0S 22,0 42,1 27,4 27,4 27,4 27,3 27,1 26,9 26,7 26,3 25,9 25,3 24,6 23,8 22,9 19,6
Code Type P
[kW]
I
[A]

979525268 CL 50-230/4/3.0K 440 220 220 124 389 475 50 90 670 358 179 163 142 M12x35 16 100,5
Code Type H h1 h2 h3 HCL HECL DN a L l1 b1 b2 z v PN kg
CL 4 poles DN65F
Code Type H h1 h2 h3 HCL HECL DN a L l1 b1 b2 z v PN kg
979526485 CL 65-50/4/0.55K 360 180 180 104 337 417 65 107 516 237 143 124 142 M12x35 16 48,0
979526548 CL 65-50/4/0.55S 340 180 160 / / / 65 163 563 244 / / / / 10 47,0
979526549 CL 65-60/4/0.75S 340 180 160 / / / 65 163 563 244 / / / / 10 49,0
979526486 CL 65-70/4/0.75K 360 180 180 104 318 398 65 107 516 237 143 124 142 M12x35 16 58,5
979526487 CL 65-90/4/0.75K 360 180 180 104 318 398 65 107 516 237 143 124 142 M12x35 16 58,6
979526488 CL 65-90/4/1.1K 360 180 180 93 318 398 65 107 534 255 143 124 142 M12x35 16 63,3
979526552 CL 65-105/4/1.5S 380 200 180 / / / 65 143 566 267 / / / / 10 61,0
979525272 CL 65-110/4/1.1K 475 238 238 151 394 474 65 122 546 255 177 163 142 M12x35 16 73,5
979525273 CL 65-130/4/1.5K 475 238 238 151 394 474 65 122 571 280 177 163 142 M12x35 16 78,0
979525274 CL 65-150/4/2.2K 475 238 238 142 404 490 65 122 635 316 177 163 142 M12x35 16 92,5
979525275 CL 65-170/4/3.0K 475 238 238 142 405 491 65 122 677 358 177 163 142 M12x35 16 92,5
979526553 CL 65-180/4/3.0S 475 250 225 / / / 65 132 603 292 / / / / 10 81,0
979527389 CL 65-220/4/3.0S 475 250 225 / / / 65 132 603 292 / / / / 10 80,0
979527390 CL 65-220/4/4.0S 475 250 225 / / / 65 132 647 336 / / / / 10 90,0
979525276 CL 65-240/4/4.0K 475 238 238 129 429 522 65 122 653 334 177 163 142 M12x35 16 106,0
31IMPPUMPS | Technical data 2023
CL 4 poles DN125F
CL 4 poles DN150F
CL 4 poles DN100F
979525280 CL 100-70/4/1.5K 550 275 275 188 432 512 100 141 596 280 197 143 220 M12x25 16 87,0
979525281 CL 100-90/4/2.2K 550 275 275 179 442 528 100 141 660 316 197 143 220 M12x25 16 102,5
979526494 CL 100-110/4/2.2K 550 275 275 179 442 528 100 141 660 280 197 143 220 M12x25 16 103,5
979525282 CL 100-110/4/3.0K 550 275 275 179 442 528 100 141 702 358 197 143 220 M12x25 16 107,5
979526561 CL 100-130/4/4.0S 550 300 250 / / / 100 202 727 336 / / / / 10 100,0
979526562 CL 100-145/4/4.0S 580 300 280 / / / 100 204 729 336 / / / / 10 108,0
979526563 CL 100-175/4/5.5S 580 300 280 / / / 100 204 814 396 / / / / 10 130,0
979526564 CL 100-220/4/7.5S 580 300 280 / / / 100 204 814 396 / / / / 10 134,0
979526565 CL 100-250/4/11.0S 580 300 280 / / / 100 204 914 466 / / / / 10 189,0
Code Type H h1 h2 h3 HCL HECL DN a L l1 b1 b2 z v PN kg